# OP \$40.00 2335079

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BetaTherm Ireland, Ltd.		08/26/2009	Corporation: IRELAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEAS Ireland (Betatherm) Limited	
Street Address:	Ballybrit Business Park	
City:	Galway	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: IRELAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2335079	BETATHERM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com
Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62260.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas G. de la Torre
SIGNATURE:	/ngt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change Document - BetaTherm Ireland, Ltd. to MEAS Ireland (Betatherm) Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0602

900570029

Number 121993

## Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

### BETATHERM IRELAND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

### MEAS IRELAND (BETATHERM) LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 26th day of August, 2009

for Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 007054 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 09/17/2020**